VILLAGE OF HONEOYE FALLS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

**AGENDA** 

**APRIL 6, 2020** 

5:30 Public Hearing:

**PUBLIC HEARING** 

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT** The Village of Honeoye Falls Board of Trustees will hold a Public Hearing on April 6,2020 at 5:30 PM at the Village Hall, 5 East Street, Honeoye Falls for review and adoption of the 2020-2021Budget.

A copy of the Tentative budget is Available at the Office of the Village Clerk Treasurer where it may be Inspected by any person during Office hours. The maximum compensation proposed To be paid to each member of the Board of Trustees from all sources Is as follows: Mayor \$11,000; to each Trustee \$6,000

Dated: March 16,2020 Village of Honeoye Falls

**Board of Trustees** 

5:35 Public Hearing

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR LOCAL LAW NO. #1 SEWER UNIT FEE

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that there has been presented to the Board of Trustees of the Village of Honeoye Falls, on March 16, 2020, a local law which is proposed to increase the sewer unit fee as follows: For sewer units determined by water consumption: \$85.00 per quarter, per unit and for sewer units determined by occupancy: \$340 per year, per unit.

Therefore, pursuant to statute, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Honeoye Falls will hold a Public Hearing on the local law at the Village Hall, 5 East Street, Honeoye Falls, NY at 5:30 PM on April 6, 2020 at which time all persons interested will be heard. Copies of the proposed local law can be obtained and reviewed at the Village Office at 5 East Street, Honeoye Falls, NY 14472.

Dated: March 16, 2020

Honeoye Falls, NY

By ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
VILLAGE OF HONEOYE FALLS